No

10

Crew

George Lepley/
Dafydd Evans
Baz Jordan/ Arwel
Jenkins

Matthew Robinson /
Sam Collis

Nick Elliott/ Dave
Price

Dan Mennell / John
H Roberts

Ben Friend/ CIiff
Simmons

Adrian
Hetherington/
Ronan O'Neill
David Henderson/
Chris Lees

David Crossen/ Ben
Teggart

Adam Milner/ Roy
Jarvis

Car

Mitsubishi
Galant VR4

MITSUBISHI

Galant

Ford Escort RS

Fiat 131 Abarth

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS1800
Ford Escort
Mexico

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club
1998 H12 RAC

1993 H12 RAC/RAC MAESTEG & DMC

1998

1998

1998

1998

1975

1975

1975

1600

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H2

Malton MC / RAC/ Matlock MC
RAC

Malton RAC/ Malton and North
Wales Car Club , RAC

BHRC

RAC

Hexham & District Motor Club/
Coltness

RACMC/ MAIDEN CITY

Malton Motor Club

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

RALLIART RAMPTON/JORDAN FOR
GREENER ROADS/JONDEL RACE
ENGINES

RAP - Recycled Asphalt Products
Rallysport Developments

Pirelli Mennell Motors

Allglass Anglia , Press Glass, West Wales
Rally Spares

Crossen Engineering

Ralloy Engineering
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No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Paul Thompson /
Josh Davison
Dyfrig James/ Emyr
Jones

lan Evans/ Justin
Brooks

Simon Webster/ Jez
Rogers

stefaan stouf/ Phil
Clarke

Matthew Stroud/
Josh Carr

David Brown/
Richard Wise

Ben Jemison/ Dave
Jackson

Tony Thompson /
John Connor
Gareth Bevan/
Craig Nelson

Nick Kitching/ Steve
Pugh

John Lowe/ Jack
Bowen

Phil Squires/ Mick
Squires

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

RS1800

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort

RS1800 MK2

Vauxhall

Chevette HSR

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

2

1998

2000

1975

1975

1999

1998

2600

1975

1998

1970

1998

1998

H8

H8

H6

H8

H8

H6

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H6

Malton / hexham

Teifi Valley Motor Club BHRC

Herefordshire MC Construction, Bristol

RAC/ Ludlow Castle

Atlantic/ Ludlow Castle Motor Club

Malton mc/RAC/ RAC

Malton/ RACMC / Middlesex County  Kartec

AC
York Motor Club / York

Alloywheelrepairs.com
Northallerton/ WSSCC Cobots Online

RAC Freemans Vehicle Repair Centre
Ripon/ Aberystwyth & DMC

RAC/Malton MC/ RAC/Ludlow Castle Philliskirk Lowe Drainage

MC
R.A.C Rally And Competition Equipment



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew
Jeremy Easson/
Mike Reynolds

Martyn Hawkswell/
Nick Welch

Andrew Siddall/
TBA

Tim Pearcey/ Ifan
Devine

David Dobson/
Brian Hodgson

Mark Holmes/
Jonathan L Cragg

David Pedley/
Grace Pedley

Dave Forrest/ Jamie

Forrest

Andy Wolfe/ James
Crook

Tony Williams/ Lucie

Gutteridge

Steve Korky Ward/
John Millington

Ricky Evans/ Daniel

Evans

Peter James Hinton/

Ryan Witty

Car
Ford Escort mk1l

Ford Escort

Fiat 131 Mirafiori
Ford Escort
RS1600

Opel Manta

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk2

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

CcC
1998

2500

1995

1998

1996

1998

1997

1998

1998

1993

1975

1900

1993

Class
H3

Rally

H6

H3

Rally

H3

H8

H6

H3

Rally

H6

H11

H6

Club
RAC

Malton/ Beverley

Historic Rally Car Register/ TBA

Ripon/ Caernarvonshire & Anglesey
MC

llkley and District MC/ Eden Valley
Motor Club

Garstang and Preston Motor Club,
BTRDA / Garstang and Preston
Motor Club

Clitheroe/ Knowldale

llkley & District - RAC - Malton
RAC/ RAC, Loughborough CC
Roger Albert Clark/ Caernarfonshire
& Anglesey

Ripon MSC

HRCR/ Cannock and District

Wsscc/ Beverley and District

Entrant/Sponsor

M Hawkswell Contracting Ltd

N/a

Alpha Energy

Vincent Dobson Builders Ltd

Mark Holmes auto engineering Itd

Strasse Porsche/PMC Midlands/Millers
Oils/Dragon Soop

Tony Williams Accident Repairs Ltd

Heatedwindscreen.com



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
38 Terry Cree/ Richard Mini Cooper S 1293 H1(a) Malton MC

Shores

39 Drew Struthers/ lain  Hillman Avenger 1598 H2  Colthess/RACMC/ Mull/RACMC
Thorburn

40 lan Hildreth/ Sarah  Ford Escort Mk2 2000 H6  York MC Twenty Five York Ltd/SEB Rally Sport
Wetton

41 Phil Hall/ Nathalie Skoda Favorit 1289 H9 RAFMSA Royal Air Force, ITSMYMOTORSPORT
Kelly Rutten

42 Tim Jones/ Yvonne Ford Mkl escort 1998 H3 Maesteg & District MC / Welsh
Walton border car club / Maesteg & District

MC

There are 41 entries, and 39 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

17
14
10
18
11
16
28
26
21
25
23

42
33
31
32

Cls
H8
H8
H8
H8
H6
H6
H2
H8
H8
H8
H3

Rally 2
H8

H3

H8
H12
H3

H3

H8

H6

Crew
Dan Mennell / John H Roberts
David Crossen/ Ben Teggart

Adrian Hetherington/ Ronan O'Neill

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Matthew Stroud/ Josh Carr

lan Evans/ Justin Brooks
Adam Milner/ Roy Jarvis

David Brown/ Richard Wise
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
stefaan stouf/ Phil Clarke

Tim Pearcey/ Ifan Devine
Martyn Hawkswell/ Nick Welch
Gareth Bevan/ Craig Nelson
Jeremy Easson/ Mike Reynolds
John Lowe/ Jack Bowen

Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins

Tim Jones/ Yvonne Walton
Andy Wolfe/ James Crook
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Final

Individual Times

7:53
7:51
8:11
8:04
8:18
8:20
8:15
8:26
8:19
8:23
8:36
8:50
8:40
8:47
8:48
8:45
9:02
9:18
9:00
8:59

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

2
10:17
10:24
10:35
10:33
10:45
11:00
10:48
10:51
10:57
10:55
10:50
11:14
11:17
11:27
11:12
11:24
11:51
11:42
11:50
11:52

3
4:11
4:23
4:13
4:21
4:24
4:22
4:24
4:31
4:30
4:39
4:51
4:41
4:40
4:38
4:41
4:43
4:50
4:46
4:53
4:57

4
7:53
7:53
7:52
7:53
8:05
8:08
8:18
8:11
8:16
8:12
8:22
8:31
8:34
8:33
8:37
8:34
8:47
8:57
8:53
8:57

10:21 4:21
10:23 4:22
10:25 4:12
10:22 4:18
10:45 4:22
10:51 4:21
10:52 4:29
10:42 4:25
10:53 4:34
10:51 4:36
10:49 4:40
11:17 4:42
11:16 4:49
11:19 4:34
11:18 4:42
11:04 4:51
11:48 4:51
11:43 4:47
11:45 4:53
11:41 4:59

44:56
45:16
45:28
45:31
46:39
47:02
47:06
47:06
47:29
47:36
48:08
49:15
49:16
49:18
49:18
49:21
51:09
51:13
51:14
51:25

In Position Order

Cils OIA
5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

A W kL O N OO FP P N O O PP NP M ODN

=
w O

© 00 N OO o A W N P

N R R R R R R R R R
©O © o ~N O 0l W N R O

to MTC 3
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Car
35
37
29
40
38
39

Cls
H6

H6
Rally 2
H6
Hl(a)
H2

Crew

Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Peter James Hinton/ Ryan Witty
David Dobson/ Brian Hodgson

lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Terry Cree/ Richard Shores

Drew Struthers/ lain Thorburn

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles

1 2
8:58 11:50
9:19 11:49
9:30 12:34
9:43 12:59
10:10 13:09
10:36 13:52

Stage 3
Boltby 1

3
4:53
4:59
5:08
5:20
5:15
5:36

3.86 miles

4
9:01
9:03
8:51
9:35
9:49

10:15

11:54 4:54
11:50 4:55
11:52 4:51
12:40 5:17
13:34 5:06
13:51 5:42

Stage 4
Gale Rigg 2
7.26 miles

51:30 4
51:55 5
52:46 2
55:34 6
57:03
59:52 2
Stage 5
Cropton 2
10.91 miles

Cls OIA
5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26

Stage 6
Boltby 2
3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cls
H12
H12

H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H2
H8
H8
H6
H8
H8
H6
H8
H8
H8
H8

Crew

George Lepley/ Dafydd Evans
Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Nick Elliott/ Dave Price

Dan Mennell / John H Roberts

Ben Friend/ Cliff Simmons

Adrian Hetherington/ Ronan O'Neill

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
David Crossen/ Ben Teggart
Adam Milner/ Roy Jarvis

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Dyfrig James/ Emyr Jones

lan Evans/ Justin Brooks
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers
stefaan stouf/ Phil Clarke
Matthew Stroud/ Josh Carr
David Brown/ Richard Wise
Ben Jemison/ Dave Jackson
Tony Thompson / John Connor

Gareth Bevan/ Craig Nelson

Final

Individual Times

8:45
14:00

7:53
7:58
8:11
8:04
7:51
8:15
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:06
8:23
8:18
8:26
8:14
9:03
8:40

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

11:24
19:05

10:17
10:38
10:35
10:33
10:24
10:48
10:57
10:55
11:00
10:40
10:55
10:45
10:51
10:59
13:17
11:17

4:43

4:11
4:19
4:13
4:21
4:23
4:24
4:30
4:20
4:22
4:23
4:39
4:24
4:31

4:40

8:34

7:53
7:55
7:52
7:53
7:53
8:18
8:16
8:08
8:08

8:12

8:05
8:11

8:34

5

11:04

10:21

10:25
10:22
10:23
10:52
10:53
11:04
10:51

10:51

10:45
10:42

11:16

In Starting Order

Cls OIA

16

© N N B~ W

10

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Mechanical
4:51 49:21 1
Retired
Non-Starter
4:21 44:56 1
Retired
4:12 45:28 3
4:18 45:31 4
4:22 45:16 2
4:29 47:06 1
4:34 47:29 6
Retired
4:21 47:02 2
Brakes
4:36 47:36 7
4:22 46:39 1
4:25 47:06 5
Overheating
Misfire
4:49 49:16 8

13

to MTC 3
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Car
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Cls
H8

H8

H6

H3
Rally 2
H6

H3
Rally 2
H3

H8

H6

H3
Rally 2
H6
H11
H6
H1(a)
H2

H6

H9

H3

Crew

Nick Kitching/ Steve Pugh

John Lowe/ Jack Bowen

Phil Squires/ Mick Squires
Jeremy Easson/ Mike Reynolds
Martyn Hawkswell/ Nick Welch
Andrew Siddall/ TBA

Tim Pearcey/ Ifan Devine

David Dobson/ Brian Hodgson
Mark Holmes/ Jonathan L Cragg
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

Tony Williams/ Lucie Gutteridge
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Ricky Evans/ Daniel Evans
Peter James Hinton/ Ryan Witty
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Drew Struthers/ lain Thorburn
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Phil Hall/ Nathalie Kelly Rutten
Tim Jones/ Yvonne Walton

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

8:26
8:48

8:47
8:50

8:36
9:30
8:39
9:00
8:59
9:18

8:58
9:18
9:19
10:10
10:36
9:43
11:27
9:02

11:12

11:27
11:14

10:50
12:34

11:50
11:52
11:42

11:50

11:49
13:09
13:52
12:59
15:08
11:51

4:41

4:38
4:41

4:51
5:08

4:53
4:57
4:46

4:53

4:59
5:15
5:36
5:20
5:44
4:50

8:37

8:33
8:31

8:22
8:51

8:53
8:57
8:57

9:01

9:03
9:49
10:15
9:35
11:21
8:47

5

11:18

11:19
11:17

10:49
11:52

11:45
11:41
11:43

11:54

11:50
13:34
13:51
12:40
16:56
11:48

4:42

4:34
4:42

4:40
4:51

4:53
4:59
4:47

4:54

4:55

5:06

5:42

5:17

4:51

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Accident

49:18 9 15
Broken

49:18 2 14
49:15 1 12
Non Starter
48:08 1 11
52:46 2 23
Mechanical
51:14 10 19
51:25 3 20
51:13 4 18
Electrical failure
51:30 4 21
Retired

51:55 5 22
57:03 25
59:52 26
55:34 24
Retired

51:09 3 17



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Boltby 1 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2 Boltby 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
Class H1(a)
38 Hl(a)
Class H12
2 H12
Class H2
10 H2
39 H2
Class H3
28 H3
25 H3
42 H3
33 H3
Class H6
17 H6
14 H6
32 H6
35 H6
37 H6
40 H6

Class HS8

Crew

Terry Cree/ Richard Shores

Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins

Adam Milner/ Roy Jarvis
Drew Struthers/ lain Thorburn

Tim Pearcey/ Ifan Devine
Jeremy Easson/ Mike Reynolds
Tim Jones/ Yvonne Walton

Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

Matthew Stroud/ Josh Carr

lan Evans/ Justin Brooks

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Peter James Hinton/ Ryan Witty
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Final

10:10

8:45

8:15
10:36

8:36
8:47
9:02
9:18

8:18
8:20
8:59
8:58
9:19
9:43

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Individual Times

13:09

11:24

10:48
13:52

10:50
11:27
11:51
11:42

10:45
11:00
11:52
11:50
11:49
12:59

5:15

4:43

4:24
5:36

4:51
4:38
4:50
4:46

4:24
4:22
4:57
4:53
4:59
5:20

9:49

8:34

8:18
10:15

8:22
8:33
8:47
8:57

8:05
8:08
8:57
9:01
9:03
9:35

13:34 5:06

11:04 4:51

10:52 4:29
13:51 5:42

10:49 4:40
11:19 4:34
11:48 4:51
11:43 4:47

10:45 4:22
10:51 4:21
11:41 4:59
11:54 4:54
11:50 4:55
12:40 5:17

57:03

49:21

47:06
59:52

48:08
49:18
51:09
51:13

46:39
47:02
51:25
51:30
51:55
55:34

In Class Order

Cils OIA
5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

N

A W N B

o O B~ WDN P

25

16

26

11
14
17
18

20
21
22
24

to MTC 3
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Car Cls Crew
H8 Dan Mennell / John H Roberts
H8 David Crossen/ Ben Teggart
H8 Adrian Hetherington/ Ronan O'Neill
H8 David Henderson/ Chris Lees
18 H8 David Brown/ Richard Wise
11 H8 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
16 H8 stefaan stouf/ Phil Clarke
21 H8 Gareth Bevan/ Craig Nelson
23 H8 John Lowe/ Jack Bowen
31 H8 David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Class Rally 2

26 Rally 2 Martyn Hawkswell/ Nick Welch
29 Rally 2 David Dobson/ Brian Hodgson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles

1
7:53
7:51
8:11
8:04
8:26
8:19
8:23
8:40
8:48
9:00

8:50
9:30

2
10:17
10:24
10:35
10:33
10:51
10:57
10:55
11:17
11:12
11:50

11:14
12:34

Stage 3
Boltby 1
3.86 miles

3
4:11
4:23
4:13
4:21
4:31
4:30
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:53

4:41
5:08

4
7:53
7:53
7:52
7:53
8:11
8:16
8:12
8:34
8:37
8:53

8:31
8:51

10:21 4:21
10:23 4:22
10:25 4:12
10:22 4:18
10:42 4:25
10:53 4:34
10:51 4:36
11:16 4:49
11:18 4:42
11:45 4:53

11:17 4:42
11:52 4:51

Stage 4
Gale Rigg 2
7.26 miles

44:56
45:16
45:28
45:31
47:06
47:29
47:36
49:16
49:18
51:14

49:15
52:46

Stage 5
Cropton 2
10.91 miles

Cls OIA
5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

© 0 N oo o b WD

[
o

© 0O b~ WO DN PP

10
13
15
19

12
23

Stage 6
Boltby 2
3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

17
14
10
18
11
16
28
26
21
25
23

42
33
31
32

Cls
H8
H8
H8
H8
H6
H6
H2
H8
H8
H8
H3
Rally 2
H8
H3
H8
H12
H3
H3
H8
H6

Crew
Dan Mennell / John H Roberts
David Crossen/ Ben Teggart

Adrian Hetherington/ Ronan O'Neill

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Matthew Stroud/ Josh Carr

lan Evans/ Justin Brooks
Adam Milner/ Roy Jarvis

David Brown/ Richard Wise
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
stefaan stouf/ Phil Clarke

Tim Pearcey/ Ifan Devine
Martyn Hawkswell/ Nick Welch
Gareth Bevan/ Craig Nelson
Jeremy Easson/ Mike Reynolds
John Lowe/ Jack Bowen

Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins

Tim Jones/ Yvonne Walton
Andy Wolfe/ James Crook
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

Final

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort RS1800 MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort mk1
Ford Escort RS1800
MITSUBISHI Galant
Ford Mk1 escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk2

Total

44:56
45:16
45:28
45:31
46:39
47:02
47:06
47:06
47:29
47:36
48:08
49:15
49:16
49:18
49:18
49:21
51:09
51:13
51:14
51:25

In Position Order

1

A WP O N O FP P N O O FP NP MM ODN

[ERN
w O

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N o o0~ W NP

R N e N T o =
O © ©® N O O~ W N P O

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:20
+0:32
+0:35
+1:43
+2:06
+2:10
+2:10
+2:33
+2:40
+3:12
+4:19
+4:20
+4.22
+4:22
+4:25
+6:13
+6:17
+6:18
+6:29

+0:20
+0:12
+0:03
+1:08
+0:23
+0:04

+0:23
+0:07
+0:32
+1:07
+0:01
+0:02

+0:03
+1:48
+0:04
+0:01
+0:11

to MTC 3
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Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
35 H6  Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington Ford Escort Mk2 51:30 4 21 +6:34 +0:05
37 H6 Peter James Hinton/ Ryan Witty Ford Escort 51:55 5 22 +6:59 +0:25
29 Rally 2 David Dobson/ Brian Hodgson Opel Manta 52:46 2 23 +7:50 +0:51
40 H6 lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton Ford Escort Mk2 55:34 6 24  +10:38 +2:48
38 H1(a) Terry Cree/ Richard Shores Mini Cooper S 57:03 25  +12:07 +1:29
39 H2 Drew Struthers/ lain Thorburn Hillman Avenger 59:52 2 26  +14:56 +2:49

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cls

H12

H12
H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

H2

H8

H8

H6

H8

H8

H6

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

Crew

George Lepley/ Dafydd Evans
Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Dan Mennell / John H Roberts

Ben Friend/ Cliff Simmons

Adrian Hetherington/ Ronan O'Neill

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
David Crossen/ Ben Teggart
Adam Milner/ Roy Jarvis

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Dyfrig James/ Emyr Jones

lan Evans/ Justin Brooks
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers
stefaan stouf/ Phil Clarke
Matthew Stroud/ Josh Carr
David Brown/ Richard Wise
Ben Jemison/ Dave Jackson
Tony Thompson / John Connor
Gareth Bevan/ Craig Nelson
Nick Kitching/ Steve Pugh

Final

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Galant VR4
MITSUBISHI Galant
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort RS1800 MK2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS1800

Total

49:21
33:05
44:56
30:50
45:28
45:31
45:16
47:06
47:29
42:47
47:02
23:09
47:36
46:39
47:06
19:13
22:20
49:16

8:26

In Starting Order

O P N A~ W

Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

16

© N N b W

10

13

to MTC 3
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Car
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)

Cls
H8
H6
H3
Rally 2
H3
Rally 2
H3
H8
H6
H3
Rally 2
H6
H11
H6
H1l(a)
H2
H6
H9
H3

Crew

John Lowe/ Jack Bowen

Phil Squires/ Mick Squires
Jeremy Easson/ Mike Reynolds
Martyn Hawkswell/ Nick Welch
Tim Pearcey/ Ifan Devine

David Dobson/ Brian Hodgson
Mark Holmes/ Jonathan L Cragg
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Andy Wolfe/ James Crook

Tony Williams/ Lucie Gutteridge
Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington
Ricky Evans/ Daniel Evans
Peter James Hinton/ Ryan Witty
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Drew Struthers/ lain Thorburn
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Phil Hall/ Nathalie Kelly Rutten
Tim Jones/ Yvonne Walton

Car

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1600
Opel Manta

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Mini Cooper S
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort Mk2
Skoda Favorit

Ford Mk1 escort

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

49:18 9 15

49:18 2 14

49:15 1 12

48:08 1 11

52:46 2 23
8:39

51:14 10 19
51:25 3 20
51:13 4 18

51:30 4 21
9:18
51:55 5 22
57:03 25
59:52 2 26
55:34 6 24
1:00:36
51:09 3 17
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Riponian Stages National Rally 2025
Final Overall Results In Class Order to MTC 3

Total Cls OIA

Car CIs Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class H1(a)

38 H1(a) Terry Cree/ Richard Shores Mini Cooper S 57:03 25
Class H12

2 H12 Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins MITSUBISHI Galant 49:21 1 16

Class H2

10 H2 Adam Milner/ Roy Jarvis Ford Escort Mexico 47:06 1 7

39 H2 Drew Struthers/ lain Thorburn Hillman Avenger 59:52 2 26
Class H3

28 H3 Tim Pearcey/ Ifan Devine Ford Escort RS1600 48:08 1 11

25 H3 Jeremy Easson/ Mike Reynolds Ford Escort mk1l 49:18 2 14

42 H3 Tim Jones/ Yvonne Walton Ford MKk1 escort 51:09 3 17

33 H3 Andy Wolfe/ James Crook Ford Escort Mk1 51:13 4 18
Class H6

17 H6  Matthew Stroud/ Josh Carr Ford Escort mk2 46:39 1

14 H6 lan Evans/ Justin Brooks Ford Escort 47:02 2

32 H6 Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest Ford Escort Mk2 51:25 3 20

35 H6  Steve Korky Ward/ John Millington Ford Escort Mk2 51:30 4 21

37 H6 Peter James Hinton/ Ryan Witty Ford Escort 51:55 5 22

40 H6 lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton Ford Escort Mk2 55:34 6 24

Class HS8
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

H8 Dan Mennell / John H Roberts Ford Escort 44:56 1 1

H8  David Crossen/ Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800 45:16 2 2

H8  Adrian Hetherington/ Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800 45:28 3 3

H8  David Henderson/ Chris Lees Ford Escort 45:31 4 4

18 H8 David Brown/ Richard Wise Ford Escort RS1800 MK2  47:06 5 8

11 H8 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison Ford Escort 47:29 6 9

16 H8 stefaan stouf/ Phil Clarke Ford Escort RS1800 47:36 7 10

21 H8  Gareth Bevan/ Craig Nelson Ford Escort RS1800 49:16 8 13

23 H8 John Lowe/ Jack Bowen Ford Escort RS1800 49:18 9 15

31 H8 David Pedley/ Grace Pedley Ford Escort RS1800 51:14 10 19
Class Rally 2

26 Rally 2 Martyn Hawkswell/ Nick Welch Ford Escort 49:15 1 12

29 Rally 2 David Dobson/ Brian Hodgson Opel Manta 52:46 2 23

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Final Position on each Stage in Position Order to MTC 3

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Riggl Cropton1l Boltbyl GaleRigg2 Cropton2 Bolthy 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 9 751 5 10:17 5 411 7 752 5 10:21 7 4:12
2 5 753 9 10:24 7 4:13 5 753 8 10:22 8 4:18
3 6 7:58 8 10:33 6 4:19 8 753 9 10:23 5 4:21
4 8 804 7 10:35 12 4:20 9 753 7 10:25 14 421
5 15 8:06 6 10:38 8 4:21 6 755 18 10:42 9 4:22
6 7 811 15 1040 14 422 17 805 17 1045 17 4:22
7 19 814 17 1045 9 423 12 808 28 1049 18 4:25
8 10 815 10 1048 15 423 14 808 14 1051 10 4:29
9 17 818 28 10:50 10 424 18 811 16 1051 11 434
10 11 819 18 10:51 17 424 16 812 10 10552 25 4:34
11 12 820 12 1055 11 430 11 816 11 10553 16 4:36
12 14 820 16 1055 18 431 10 8:18 2 11:04 28 4:40
13 16 823 11 1057 25 4:38 28 8:22 12 11:04 23 442
14 18 826 19 10:59 16 4:39 26 831 21 11:16 26 442

[EY
ol

22 826 14 11:.00 21 440 25 833 26 11:17 33 4:47
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Stage 1
Gale Rigg1 Cropton 1

Car
28
30
21

2
25
23
26
35
32
31
42
20
33
36
37
29
40
38
39
41

3

Stage 2

Time Car
8:36 23
8:39 26
840 21
8:45 2
8:47 25
8:48 33
8:50 37
8:58 31
859 35
9:00 42
9:02 32
9:03 29
9:18 40
9:18 38
9:19 20
9:30 39
9:43 41
10:10 3
10:36

11:27

14:00

Stage 3

Time Car

11:12
11:14
11:17
11:24
11:27
11:42
11:49
11:50
11:50
11:51
11:52
12:34
12:59
13:09
13:17
13:52
15:08
19:05

23
26

2
33
42
28
31
35
32
37
29
38
40
39
41

Stage 4
Boltby 1 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

Time Car

4:41 2
4:41 21
4:43 23
4:46 42
4:50 29
451 31
4:53 32
4:53 33
4:57 35
4:59 37
5:08 40
5:15 38
5:20 39
5:36 41
5:44

Stage 5

Time Car
8:34 23
8:34 25
8:37 32
8:47 33
851 31
8:53 42
8:57 37
8:57 29
9:01 35
9:03 40
9:35 38
9:49 39

10:15 41

11:21

Stage 6
Boltby 2

Time Car

11:18
11:19
11:41
11:43
11:45
11:48
11:50
11:52
11:54
12:40
13:34
13:51
16:56

21

2
29
42
31
35
37
32

Time
4:49
4:51
4:51
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:59
5:06
5:17
5:42



These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to MTC 3

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Riggl Cropton1l Boltbhyl GaleRigg2 Cropton2 Boltby 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 9 751 5 18:10 5 22:21 5 30:14 5 40:35 5 44:56
2 5 7:53 9 18:15 9 22:38 9 30:31 9 4054 9 45:16
3 6 7:58 6 18:36 6 22:55 6 30:50 8 41:13 7 45:28
4 8 804 8 18:37 8 22:58 7 30551 7 41:16 8 4531
5 15 8:06 7 18146 7 22:59 8 30:51 17 42:17 17 46:39
6 7 811 15 18146 15 23:09 17 31:32 10 42:37 14 47:.02
7 19 814 10 19:03 10 23:27 12 31:43 14 42:41 10 47:06
8 10 815 17 19:03 17 23:27 10 31:45 18 42:41 18 47:06
9 17 818 19 19:113 12 23:35 14 31:50 12 42:47 11 47:29
10 11 8:19 12 19115 14 23:42 18 31:59 11 42:55 16 47:36
11 12 8:20 11 19116 11 23146 11 32:02 16 43:00 28 48:08
12 14 8:20 18 19:17 18 23:48 16 32:09 28 43:28 26 49:15
13 16 823 16 19118 16 23:57 28 32:39 21 44:27 21 49:16
14 18 8:26 14 19:20 28 24:17v 21 33111 2 44:30 23 49:18

[EY
ol

22 8:26 28 19:26 21 24:37 26 33:16 26 44:33 25 49:18
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Stage 1
Gale Rigg1 Cropton 1
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles

Car
28
30
21

2
25
23
26
35
32
31
42
20
33
36
37
29
40
38
39
41

3

Stage 2

Time Car
836 21
839 23
8:40 26
8:45 2
8:47 25
8:48 35
850 31
8:58 32
859 42
9:00 33
9:02 37
9:03 29
9:18 20
9:18 40
9:19 38
9:30 39
9:43 41
10:10 3
10:36

11:27

14:00

Stage 3

Time Car

19:57
20:00
20:04
20:09
20:14
20:48
20:50
20:51
20:53
21:00
21:08
22:04
22:20
22:42
23:19
24:28
26:35
33:05

23
26

2
25
35
31
42
33
32
37
29
40
38
39
41

Stage 4
Boltby 1 Gale Rigg 2

Time Car
24:41 23
24:45 25
24:52 2
24:52 42
25:41 31
25:43 35
25:43 33
25:46 32
25:48 37
26:07 29
27:12 40
28:02 38
28:34 39
30:04 41
32:19

Time
33:18
33:25
33:26
34:30
34:36
34:42
34:43
34:45
35:10
36:03
37:37
38:23
40:19
43:40

Stage 5
Cropton 2
10.91 miles 3.86 miles

Car
23
25
42
31
32
33
35
37
29
40
38
39
41

Stage 6
Boltby 2

Time Car

44:36
44:44
46:18
46:21
46:26
46:26
46:36
47:00
47:55
50:17
51:57
54:10
1:00:36

2
42
33
31
32
35
37
29
40
38
39

Time
49:21
51:09
51:13
51:14
51:25
51:30
51:55
52:46
55:34
57:03
59:52



These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Final Awards to MTC 3
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 5 Dan Mennell / John H Roberts Ford Escort
2nd Overall 9 David Crossen / Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800
3rd Overall 7  Adrian Hetherington / Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort RS1800

1st Category 1 No eligible finishers
2nd Category 1 No eligible finishers
1st Category 2 No eligible finishers
2nd Category 2 No eligible finishers
1st Category 3 No eligible finishers
2nd Category 3 No eligible finishers
1st Category 4 No eligible finishers
2nd Category 4 No eligible finishers
1st Category 5 No eligible finishers
2nd Category 5 No eligible finishers

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
H12

H8

H8

6 H8
12 H8
15 H8
19 H8
20 H8
22 H8
24 H6
27 H6
30 H3
34 Rally 2
36 H11
41 H9

Final
Crew 1
George Lepley/ Dafydd Evans
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis  14:00
Nick Elliott/ Dave Price
Ben Friend/ Cliff Simmons 7:58
Dyfrig James/ Emyr Jones 8:20
Simon Webster/ Jez Rogers 8:06
Ben Jemison/ Dave Jackson 8:14
Tony Thompson / John Connor 9:03
Nick Kitching/ Steve Pugh 8:26
Phil Squires/ Mick Squires
Andrew Siddall/ TBA
Mark Holmes/ Jonathan L Cragg 8:39
Tony Williams/ Lucie Gutteridge
Ricky Evans/ Daniel Evans 9:18
Phil Hall/ Nathalie Kelly Rutten  11:27

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Riponian Stages National Rally 2025

Retirements In Starting Order to MTC 3
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Mechanical
19:05 Retired
Non-Starter
10:38 4:19 7:55 Retired
10:55 4:20 8:08 11:04 Retired
10:40 4:23 Brakes
10:59 Overheating
13:17 Misfire
Accident
Broken

15:08 5:44 11:21 16:56

Non Starter
Mechanical
Electrical failure
Retired

Retired
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Boltby 1 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2 Boltby 2
7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles 7.26 miles 10.91 miles 3.86 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 9th February 2025 at 18:10 GMT and were signed by Nick Dale (Clerk of the Course)
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